# **Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department**

Registered

NO:- PW-DKD-N.I.T/2024-25

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell) Nigam Vihar Shimla.

Subject:-

Publication of Tender notice.

Jai Haind

Enclosed please find herewith the tender Notice of work as given in the Notice Inviting tender for uploading on department website as per notification Pr. Secy. (PW) to the Govt. Of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW (B) A (3) 1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the  $16^{th}$ . July 2021.

1. Certified that the tender mentioned in the notice is exigencies/emergency are urgent nature and in public interest.

DA:- Notice inviting tender & Sechedule of Quantity.

# HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

## **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Sealed Percentage rate tenders on form No. 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer B&R Division HP.PWD, Rohru Distt Shimla(HP) on behalf of the Governor of H.P for the following works from registered contractors in HPPWD (B&R) in appropriate class so as to reach in this office on 18 /11/2024 up to 10:30 AM and will be opened on the same day at 11:00 AM in the presence of contractors or their authorized representative who wish to be present at that time. The application for obtaining the tender form will be received on 16/11/2024 between 10:00 AM to 2:00 PM The tender form can be had from this office against cash payment (Non-refundable) on 16/11/2024 between 02:00 PM to 5:00PM.

The Earnest money in the shape of NSC/FDR/Saving account of the Post office bank in H.P duly pledged in favour of the XEN must accompany with each tender condition/incomplete tenders & tender without earnest money will be similarly rejected .The XEN reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders or drop the proposal of tenders without assigning any reason.

180 Mg	Name of Work	Estimated	EMD	Cost of	Time	Eligible
Sr. No.		Cost	(Rs.)	Tender	Limit	class of
				(Rs.)		Contrac
	71 01 11 1 1 THE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					tor
1.	C/o Shiladesh to Thalather road km 0/00 to 2/500(SH:- C/o	491268/-	9825/-	350/-	Two	Calss
	R/wall in PCC 1:3:6 at Rd 0/136.10 to 0/146.10)				Months	"C&D"
2.	R/R Damage to RCD road under Larot Sub Division (SH:-	490000/-	9800/-	350/-	Two	Calss
	Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck on RCD road km 21/195		5223		Months	"C&D"
	to 49/500 and other various link roads)					
3.	R/R Damage to RCD road under Larot Sub Division (SH:-	490000/-	9800/-	350/-	Two	Calss
	Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck on RCD road km 21/195				Months	"C&D"
1	to 49/500 and other various link roads					
4.	R/R Damage to RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695(SH:- Hiring of	475000/-	9500/-	350/-	Two	Calss
	JCB Excavator cum Loader for removal of slips C/o katcha	-			Months	"C&D"
	drain and repair of shoulders etc under Larot Section of Larot				Wichtins	Cab
	Sub Division km 21/195 to 49/500)		1			
5.	R/R Damage to RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695(SH:- Hiring of	475000/-	9500/-	350/-	Two .	Calss
	JCB removal of slips and maintenance of road km 21/195 to	,	/		Months	"C&D"
	51/00)	21			MOILLIS	COD
6.	R/R Damage to RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695(SH:-Hiring of	472500/-	9828/-	350/-	Two	Calss
	JCB Excavator cum Loader for removal of slips, C/ katcha	50 3446454441		3307	Months	"C&D"
	drain and repair of shoulders etc under larot Section Sub				MONTHS	CCD
	Division km)					
7.	P/R Damage to RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695(SH:-Hiring of	480000/-	9600/-	350/-	Two	Calss
	LCD Everystor cum Loader for removal of slips, C/ katcha	, ,	/	330,	Months	"C&D"
	drain and repair of shoulders etc under larot Section Sub				WIOTILITS	CCD

	Division km 30/00 to 40/500					
1	Division km 30/00 to 49/500 and other link roads)					
0.	R/R Damage to RCD road under Larot Sub Division(SH:-	497000/-	9940/-	350/-	Two	Calss
•	THE PERSON OF TH	1770007	33107	0007	Months	"C&D"
	The state of the s					
9.	R/R Damage to RCD road km 0/00 to 02/605/GH, W.:	468750/-	9375/-	350/-	Two	Calss
	JCD Excavator cull Loader for removal of cling C/leat-1	4007307-	73737	0007	Months	"C&D"
	diam and repair of Shoulders etc under larget Section C. 1					
	Division km 21/195 to 49/500 and other link roads)		1			
10.	R/R Damage to RCD road km0/00 to 92/695(SH: C/o R/surl)	494691/-	9894/-	350/-	Two	Calss
	in R/R masonary at RD 24/379 to 24/388.30)	494091/-	7074/-	3307	Months	"C&D"
11.	R/R Damage to RCD road km0/00 to 92/695(SH:- C/o R/wall	100157/	0700/	350/-	Two	Calss
	in R/R masonary at RD 24/388.3 to 24/397.20)	489457/-	9789/-	330/-	Months	"C&D"
12.	R/R Damage RCD road (m 0/00 + 02/05 (022 722)		22221	2507	Two	Calss
12.	R/R Damage RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695 (SH:- Hiring of JCb	490000/-	9800/-	350/-		The Control of the Co
	removal of slips and maintenance of road km 51/00 to 71/750 and various road)				Months	"C&D"
13.				0507	-	C 1
13.	R/R Damage RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695 (SH:- Hiring of JCb	481250/-	9625/-	350/-	Two	Calss
	removal of slips and maintenance of road km 71/750 to				Months	"C&D"
14.	92/695and various road)			0501	_	C 1
14.	A/R & M/O RCD road km 0/00 to 92/965 (SH:- Hiring of JCB	490000/-	9800/-	350/-	Two	Calss
	removal of slips and maintenance of road km 71/750 to 92/695				Months	"C&D"
1.5	and other link roads)			2721		0.1
15.	R/R Damage to link road village Jiskoon km 0/00 to 8/00(SH:-	480000/-	9600/-	350/-	Two	Calss
	Hiring of JCB removal of slips and maintenance of road km				Months	"C&D"
1.0	0/00 to 8/00 and other various link roads)					<b>.</b>
16.	A/R & M/O link road to link road village Jiskoon km 0/00 to	480000/-	9600/-	350/-	Two	Calss
	8/00(SH:- Hiring of JCB removal of slips and maintenance of				Months	"C&D"
4.7	road km 0/00 to 8/00 and other various link roads)		The second second second		200	
17.	R/R Damage to link road village Jiskoon km 0/00 to 8/00(SH:-	494000/-	9880/-	350/-	Two	Calss
08	Hiring of Pock lane for breaking of boulders & removal of		ľ		Months	"C&D"
10	slips RD 0/00 to 8/00)					
18.	A/R & M/O link road to link road village Jiskoon km 0/00 to	420000/-	8400/-	350/-	Two	Calss
	8/00(SH:- Hiring of Pock Tipper for carriage of muck/stone km 0/00 to 8/00 and other various roads under Kawar sub				Months	"C&D
	division)					
10	A/R & M/O link road to link road village Jiskoon km 0/00 to	4200004				
19.	8/00(SH:- Hiring of Pock Tipper for carriage of muck/stone	420000/-	8400/-	350/-	Two	Calss
	km 0/00 to 8/00 and other various roads under Kawar sub				Months	"C&D
	division)					
20	R/R Damage to RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695(SH:- (SH:-	420000 /				
20.	Hiring of Pock Tipper for carriage of muck/stone km 71/750 to	420000/-	8400/-	350/-	Two	Calss
	92/695 and other various road under Kawar Sub Division)				Months	"C&D"
21	R/R Damage to link road village Jiskoon km 0/00 to 8/00(SH:-	4020007	0011			
21.	Hiring of Tractor for carriage of muck/stone in km 0/00 to	493000/-	9860/-	350/-	Two	Calss
	8/00 and other link road)				Months	"C&D"
20	A/R & M/o RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695 (SH:- Hiring of JCB	4012507				
22.	removal of slips and maintenance of road km 51/00 to 71/750	481250/-	9625/-	350/-	Two	Calss
	and other link roads)				Months	"C&D"
	R/R Damage to Link road village Jiskoon km 0/00 to	4075007				
23.	8/00(SH:- Hiring of JCB removal of slips and maintenance of	487500/-	9750/-	350/-	Two	Calss
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				Months	"C&D"
	roads)	1000000				Jul
24.	R/R Damage to RCD road km 0/00 to 92/965 (SH:-Hiring	490000/-	9800/-	350/-	Three	Calss
	Tipper for carriage of muck/stone km 71/750 to 92/695 and				Months	"C&D"
	other various roads)	405000 /				
25.	Construction of 57.92 mtr. Span Steel truss Bridge over Shelwaan Khad to connect the Pandar Village.	495000/-	9900/-	350/-	One	Calss

	Preparation of Detailed Project Report of various roads under Dodrakawar Division:-	499800/-	9996/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
	1. C/o Link Road From Sharidhar to dhaniya dhol. Km 0/00 to 1/850.					
	2. C/o Link Road From Khaneti Kenchi to Kiterwari. Km 0/00 to 2/100.	-				
	3. C/o Link Road From Gumma to Kharshali. Km 0/00 to 2/730.	5			-	
	4. C/o Link Road From Kharshali to Bangsar. km 0/00 to 2/100.					
	5. C/o Link Road from Sr. Sec. Kawar To Paatiun ke Devta Bagicha. Km 0/00 to 2/000.	000				_
27.	Balance work C/o Rest House Building at Kawar tehsil Dodra kawar Distt Shimla(SH:- C/o Form Work)	497701/-	9954/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
28.	Balance work C/o Rest House Building at Kawar tehsil Dodra Kawar Distt Shimla(SH:- P/L RCC 1:1.5:3 for slab)	499733/-	9995/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
29.	Balance work C/o Rest House Building at Kawar tehsil Dodra Kawar Distt Shimla(SH:- P/L RCC 1:1.5:3 for slab)	499733/-	9995/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
30.	Balance work C/o Rest House Building at Kawar tehsil Dodra Kawar Distt Shimla(SH:- P/L Steel work)	499950/-	9999/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
31.	C/o Govt Sr.Sec School Kawar (C/o Steel work for porch in GSS School at Kawar)	483435/-	9669/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
32	A/R & M/O link road village Jiskoon km 0/00 to 8/00(SH:- Hiring of JCB removal of slips and maintenance of road km 0/00 to 8/00 and other various link roads)	480000/-	9600/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
33	C/o link road from jarkot to Jilari Dangrighad road 0/00 to 3/500(SH:-Providing and laying Kharanja stone soling in essential reaches at RD 0/480 to 0/720)	481047/-	9621/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"

<u>Certified that the tender mentioned in the notice is exigencies/emergency are urgent nature and in public interest</u>

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-1. The Earnest money for the above works should be submitted with the application for the application for the purchase of the tender-documents.

2. The intending contractor/firm have to produce the DAC & copy of latest enlistment and renewal enlisted in HP.PWD.

3. The Contractors should quoted the rates of the items in the tenders both in figures and words.

4. The Contractors should apply for two works only at a time for tenders.

5. Work should be completed by the contractor within stipulated period.

6. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept/rejected any tender/application or all tenders without assigning any reason.

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HP.PWD,
Dodra Kawar

NO:- PW-RD-CB-Tender/2024-25 :- / Copy forwarded for information and wide publicity to:-

7. The Chief Engineer (S) HPPWD Shimla-2

- 8. The S.E 14th Circle HPPWD Rohru
- 9. All the EE's under 14th Circle HPPWD Rohru
- 10. All the A.E's working under this Division (B&R)
- 11. The Sub Divisional Magistrate ROHRU
- 12. The BDO Rohru.
- 18.The Naib tehsildhar Dodra Kawar
- 19.A/B and D/B in this office
- 20.Notice Board

Executive Engineer B&R Division HP.PWD,

Dodra kawar

#### Job no. 1 SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY ESTIMATED COST :-491268 9825 **EARNEST MONEY:-**Two months. TIME:-Name of work:- C/O Shiladesh to Thalathar Road km 0/00 to 2/500. SH:- C/O R/Wall in PCC 1:3:6 at RD 0/136.10 to 0/146.10) Sr. Amount Unit Rate In words Rate Qty Description No. Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, Rupees Four Hundred & Ten 7474 Cum 410.00 18.23 removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.as directed by the Engineer-in-Change Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:3:6) in open foundation complete as per drawings Rupees Seven Thousand 459576 Cum 7010.00 and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 as directed by the 65.56 &Ten Only Engineer-in-Change Providing and laying of back filling behind abutment wing wall and return walls with Rupees One Thousand Three Cum 14418 granular material complete as per MORD technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as 10.80 1335.00 Hundred & Thirty Five Only directed by the Engineer-in-Change Providing weephole in brick masonary /stone masonary ,plain/ rainforced concrate abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia AC pipe extending through the full Rupees Three Hundred & Fifty 9800 width of the structures with slpoe of 1 (V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per Each 28.00 350.00 Only drawings and technical specification Clauses614,709,1204.3.7.as directed by the Engineer-in-Change 491268 Total (Quoted rate in figure) (+/-) (.....%) (Quoted rate in Words) (+/-)

#### Conditions:-

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts

2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Eigineer
B&R Division

JOB NO:-Name of Work :- R/R Damage to RCD road under Larot Sub Division(SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck on RCD road 490000 **ESTIMATED COST** 9800 EARNEST MONEY Sr. No Three month TIME LIMIT: Description of items. Rate Qty Unit 1 In Words Amount. In Fig. Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material having capacity 400 cft. including P.O.L charge and other 6 3 4 5 anciliary equipments as required at the site of work. The work shall to be carried out as per ministy of transport as per instructions of the Engineer-in- Charge including all leads and lifts. 1 Seven thousand only 490000 7000 70 Per Day Total 490000

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and
2 cost.

Quoted rate Figure ( +/-)
Quoted rate Words ( +/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

ame of	Schedule of 195 to 51/00 and other various link road)	Qty age of muck	on RCD road	JOB NO:- 3	Т	490000
Sr. No				TIME LIMIT:		Three month
1	Description of items.	Q	ty Unit	Rate In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material having capacity 400 cft. including P.O.L charge and other anciliary equipments as required at the site of work. The work shall to be carried out as per ministy of transport as per instructions of the Engineer-in- Charge including all leads and lifts.	70	Per Day	7000	Seven thousand only	490000
	Total					490000

<sup>1</sup> The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and

2 cost.

Quoted rate Figure ( +/-)
Quoted rate Words ( +/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

JOB NO:-Name of Work:-R/R Damage to RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695 (SH:- Hiring of JCB Excavator-Cum-Loader for removal of slips, C/o Katcha drain and repair of shoulders etc. under larot Section of larot Sub Division km 21/195 to 49/500) 475000 **ESTIMATED COST** 9500 EARNEST MONEY Two Month TIME LIMIT: Description of items. Rate Qty Unit Amount. 1 In Words In Fig. 6 Hiring of J.C.B(Excavator-Cum-Loader) front end loader 0.45 cum bucket capacity and including 5 4 3 P.O.L charges, shifting charges and other anciliary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights in all kinds of soil such as kankar, moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, Jumper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-serviceable material has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged material such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of One thousand One hundred 475000 Per Hours 1250 380 stones from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burms. Minimum 30cubic meter of earth work shall be done by machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts. Total 475000

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.							
Quoted rate Figure (+/-)	E + 1 9 × 1 × 1		1 2				
Quoted rate Words ( +/-)							

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

**Executive Engineer B&R Division HPPWD** 

Dodra kawar

ame d	of Work :- R/R Damage RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695(SH:- Hiring of JCB removal of slips and 5 to 51/00)	Qty	c dless	ESTIMATED COS	ST	475000
1/19	5 to 51/00)	l maintenanc	ce of road Kill	EARNEST MONE		9500
				TIME LIMIT:		Two Month
r. No	Description of items.	ems. Qty Unit		Rate In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
1	2	3	4	5	6	-
	Hiring of J.C.B (Excavator-cum-Loader) having bucket capacity .45 cum including P.O.L charges, shifting charge and other anciliary equipments as required at site as per instructions of the Engineer-In-charge including all leads and lifts.	380	Per Hour	1250	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only	475000
	Total					475000

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and

2 cost.

Quoted rate Figure ( +/-)
Quoted rate Words ( +/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Vamo			
Name of Work:-R/R Damage to RCD ro C/o Katcha drain and repair of should Sr. No			0
o Ratcha drain and repair of should	ad km 0/00 to 92/695 (SH. TV.	Schedule of Other	JOB NO:- 6
Sr. No	ers etc. under larot Section of	JCB Excavator-Cum-Loader for	

	Schedule of C	ader for rem	noval of slips,	ESTIMATED CO		472500
1	Description of items,			EARNEST MON	EY	9450
	Hiring of V. G.	Ob	y Unit	TIME LIMIT:	-	Two Month
	Hiring of J.C.B(Excavator-Cum-Loader) front end loader 0.45 cum bucket capacity and including of slips in all heights in all kinds of soil such each each of soil such each each each of soil such each each each each each each each ea	Q1)	youn	Rate		
	P.O.L charges, shifting charges and other anciliary equipments as required at site of work for removal variety of soil such as spade work, pick work.	3	4	In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
	of slips in all heights in all hind and other anciliary equipments as many direct capacity and including			5	6	7
1	of slips in all heights in all kinds of soil such as kankar, moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, Jumper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged stones from removal of slips shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of 30cubic meter of earth work shall be done by machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be instructions of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	378	Per Hours	1250	One thousand One hundred only	472500
15	The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts					472500

1	The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.	
	The faces should be quoted for all heights including all lead and life.	
	The Contractor shall procure all the metadate	
-	produce all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH	
2	The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH	at his own risk and

cost.	at his own risk and
Quoted rate Figure ( +/-)	
Quoted rate Words ( +/-)	
Signature of the Contractor with full address:	

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Enginees
B&R Division HPPWD

Dodra kawar

Name o C/o Kat roads) Sr. No	Schedule of the Schedule of Schedule of the Schedule of Sc	f Qty Loader for remo to 49/500 and	oval of slips, other link	JOB NO:-  ESTIMATED CO: EARNEST MONE TIME LIMIT:	31	480000 9600 Two Month
	Description of items.		Unit	Rate		Amount.
1		4-9	N-0.152	In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
	Hiring of LC P/F2	3	4	5	6	
1	Hiring of J.C.B(Excavator-Cum-Loader) front end loader 0.45 cum bucket capacity and including P.O.L charges, shifting charges and other anciliary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights in all kinds of soil such as kankar, moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, Jumper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-serviceable material has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged material such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burms. Minimum 30cubic meter of earth work shall be done by machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	384	Per Hours	1250	One thousand One hundred only	480000
				-		480000
	Total					1 100000

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and

2 cost.		
Quoted rate Figure ( +/-)		11
Quoted rate Words ( +/-)		

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer B&R Division HPPWD

Dodra kawar

f Qty		ECTIMATED COS	T	497000
riage of muck	on RCD road	EARNEST MONE TIME LIMIT:	Y	9940 Three month
Q	y Unit	Rate In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
3	4	5	6	7
71	Per Day	7000	Seven thousand only	497000
				497000
	Q(	riage of muck on RCD road  Qty Unit  3 4  71 Per Day	Qty Unit TIME LIMIT: Rate In Fig. 3 4 5	TIME LIMIT:

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and
2 cost.

Quoted rate Figure ( +/-)

Quoted rate Words ( +/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Name of Work:-R/R Damage to RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695 (SH:- Hiring of JCB Excavator-Cum-Loader for removal of slips, C/o Katcha drain and repair of shoulders etc. under larot Section of larot Sub Division km 21/195 to 49/500 and other link JOB NO: ESTIMATED COST 468750 **EARNEST MONEY** 9375 Description of items. TIME LIMIT: Two Month 1 Qty Unit Rate Hirring of J.C.B(Excavator-Cum-Loader) front end loader 0.45 cum bucket capacity and including In Fig. In Words Amount. P.O.L charges, shifting charges and other anciliary equipments as required at site of work for removal 3 4 5 7 of slips in all heights in all kinds of soil such as kankar, moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, Jumper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-serviceable material has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged material such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burms. Minimum One thousand One hundred 375 Per Hours 1250 468750 30cubic meter of earth work shall be done by machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be only reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts. Total

The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure ( +/-)

Quoted rate Words ( +/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD

Dodra kawar

468750

	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY			*	Job n	ю. 10
				ESTIMATED COST :-	494691	
				EARNEST MONEY:-	9894	
Jame				TIME:-	Two months.	
vame	of work:- R/R Damages to RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695	1		07394410500		
SH:-	C/O R/Wall in RR Masonary at RD 24/379 to 24/388.30)					
Sr. No.	Description	Qty	Rate	Rate In words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per Technical Specification Clause 1603.1	24.18	320.00	Rupees Three Hundred & Twenty Only	Per cum	7738
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.as	19.34	410.00	Rupees Four Hundred & Ten Only	Per cum	7929
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:6:12) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	5.58	5800.00	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Only	Per cum	32364
4	Plain/rein forced cement concrete(1:4:8)in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202&1203	1.30	6700.00	Rupees Six Thousand Seven Hundred Only	Per cum	8710
5	Stone masonary in cement mortar 1:6 (1Cement :6 sand) for sub-structure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 702, 704,1202 and 1204 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	74.03	5700.00	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred Only		42197

6	Providing weephole in brick masonary /stone masonary ,plain/ rainforced concrate abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slpoe of 1 (V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses614,709,1204.3.7.as directed by the Engineer-in-Change	18.00	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred & Fifty Only	Each	6300
7	Providing and laying of back filling behind R/wall and wing wall and return walls with granular material complete as per MORD technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as directed by the Engineer-in-Change	7.25	1335.00	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty Five Only	Per cum	9679
	Total					494691
	(Quoted rate in figure) (+/-)		Û	(%)		
	(Quoted rate in Words) (+/-)					

## Conditions:-

- 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

#### SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY Job no. 11 489457 ESTIMATED COST :-9789 EARNEST MONEY:-Name of work:- R/R Damages to RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695 Two months. TIME:-(SH:- C/O R/Wall in RR Masonary at RD 24/388.30 to 24/397.20) Sr. No. Description Rate In words Unit Amount Qty Rate Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift Rupees Three Hundred upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per Technical Specification Clause Per cum 320.00 7654 23.92 & Twenty Only 1603.1 Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, Rupees Four Hundred construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other 19.14 410.00 7847 Per cum & Ten Only deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.as Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:6:12) in open foundation complete as Rupees Five Thousand per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 5.52 5800.00 32016 Per cum Eight Hundred Only within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge Plain/rein forced cement concrete(1:4:8)in open foundation complete as Rupees Six Thousand 1.29 6700.00 8643 Per cum per drawing and technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202&1203 Seven Hundred Only Stone masonary in cement mortar 1:6 (1Cement :6 sand) for sub-structure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 702, Rupees Five Thousand 73.23 5700.00 Per cum 417411 704,1202 and 1204 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts Seven Hundred Only as per directions of Engineer in charge

6	Providing weephole in brick masonary /stone masonary ,plain/ rainforced concrate abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slpoe of 1 (V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses614,709,1204.3.7.as directed by the Engineer-in-Change	18.00	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred & Fifty Only	Each	6300
7	Providing and laying of back filling behind R/wall and wing wall and return walls with granular material complete as per MORD technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as directed by the Engineer-in-Change	7.18	1335.00	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty Five Only	Per cum	9585
	Total					489457
	(Quoted rate in figure) (+/-)			(%)		
	(Quoted rate in Words) (+/-)		ā	1		

## Conditions:-

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts

2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Eiginee

**B&R** Division

ame of 1/00 t	Schedule of 0 of 1/750 and other various link roads)	Qty		JOB NO:-	12	
	27 003 (SH:- Hiring of JCB removal of slips and	maintenand	e of road km	ESTIMATED CO	OST	490000
Sr. No				EARNEST MON	EY	9800
	Description of items.			TIME LIMIT:		Two Month
1	, and thems,	Q	ty Unit	Rate		
	Hiring of LCD C			In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
	chiffing of J.C.B (Excavator-cum-Loader) having bucket canacity 45 cum includes a constant of the constant of	3	4	5	6	7
1	Hiring of J.C.B (Excavator-cum-Loader) having bucket capacity .45 cum including P.O.L charges, shifting charge and other anciliary equipments as required at site as per instructions of the Engineer-In-charge including all leads and lifts.	392	Per Hour	1250	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only	490000
						490000

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and

2 cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-) Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

**B&R Division HPPWD** Dodra Kawar

mass	XV .			JOB NO:-	12	
1/750	Work :- R/R Damage RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695(SH:- Hiring of JCB removal of slips and to 92/695)	Qty I maintenanc	re of road km	ESTIMATED CO	ST	481250
				EARNEST MON	EY	9625
Sr. No				TIME LIMIT:		Two Month
	Description of items.	Ot	Qty Unit			
1			-	In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
	Hiring of I C B (Excepted)	3	4	5	6	7
	Hiring of J.C.B (Excavator-cum-Loader) having bucket capacity .45 cum including P.O.L charges, shifting charge and other anciliary equipments as required at site as per instructions of the Engineer-In-charge including all leads and lifts.	385	Per Hour	1250	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only	481250
	Total					481250

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and

2 cost.

Quoted rate Figure ( +/-)
Quoted rate Words ( +/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

lame of nainter	Schedule of Schedule of Schedule of Schedule of ICB Excavator-Cum-Loade nance of road surface km 71/750 to 92/695 and other various road)	Qty er for removal	of slips,and	ESTIMATED CO EARNEST MON TIME LIMIT:		490000 9800 Two Month
_	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate	In Words	Amount.
1	2			In Fig.	in words	7
1	Hiring of J.C.B(Excavator-Cum-Loader) front end loader 0.45 cum bucket capacity and including P.O.L charges, shifting charges and other anciliary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights in all kinds of soil such as kankar, moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, Jumper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-serviceable material has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged material such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burms. Minimum 30cubic meter of earth work shall be done by machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	392	Per Hours	1250	One thousand One hundred only	490000
	Total		-			490000

1	The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.	
	The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH	at his own risk and
2	2 cost.	

Quoted rate Figure ( +/-)		- 0
Quoted rate Words ( +/-)		

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer B&R Division HPPWD

Dodra kawar

ainten	Schedule of Change of the Control of	Qty		JOB NO:-		
	Schedule of 0 Sc	val of slips a	nd	ESTIMATED CO	ST	480000
Sr. No				EARNEST MON	EY	9600
	Description of items.			TIME LIMIT:		Two Month
1		Qt	y Unit	Rate		
	Hiring of LC P.C.			In Fig.	In Words	Amount
	Hiring of J.C.B (Excavator-cum-Loader) having bucket capacity .45 cum including P.O.L charges,	3	4	5	6	7
1	shifting charge and other anciliary equipments as required at site as per instructions of the Engineer-In-charge including all leads and lifts.	384	Per Hour	1250	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only	480000
	A VIMI					

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and

2 cost.

Quoted rate Figure ( +/-) Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

**B&R Division HPPWD** Dodra Kawar

Name o	f Work :- A/r & M/O Link road will Schedule of	Oty		JOB NO:-	16	
road kn	Schedule of Work :- A/r & M/O Link road village Jiskoon km 0/00 to 8/00(SH:- Hiring of JCB removal n 0/00 to 8/00 and other various link roads)	of slips and m	naintenance of	ESTIMATED CO	DST EY	480000 9600
Sr. No	D			TIME LIMIT:		Two Month
1	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
	Hiring of LCD (P. 2	3	4	5	6	7
	Hiring of J.C.B (Excavator-cum-Loader) having bucket capacity .45 cum including P.O.L charges, shifting charge and other anciliary equipments as required at site as per instructions of the Engineer-In-charge including all leads and lifts.	384	Per Hour	1250	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only	480000
	Total					480000

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and

2 cost.

Quoted rate Figure ( +/-)
Quoted rate Words ( +/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Name of Work :-R/R Damage to link road village Jiskoon km 0/00 to 8/00(SH:- Hiring of Pock lane for breaking of boulders

ESTIMATED COST

EARNEST MONEY

. No	5.75 KD 0/00 to 8/00)	e for breakin	g of boulders	ESTIMATED CO		494000
· NO				EARNEST MON	EY	9880
	Description of items.			TIME LIMIT:		Two Months
1		Qt	yUnit	Rate		
	Hiring of Excavator Co			In Fig.	in Words	Amount.
	minimum 5000 K	3	4	5	6	7
1	Hiring of Excavator-Cum-Loader (POCK LANE/L&T) with 90 H.P Engine and lifting capacity of minimum 5000 Kmgs with rock breaker including P.O.L charge, shifting charges and other anciliary equipments as required at site of work for cutting in earth work in all heights in all kinds of soil such as Kankar, moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, Jumper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including chieselling/wedging out of rock etc. where blasting is prohibited including saturated soils including filling in embankments where including consolidating with sheep foot rollers and disposal of this unserviceable materials in all leads and lifts including machanical transportation if necessary. The disposal of this unserviceable materials has to be done in the accquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged materials such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from cutting work shall have to be neatly stacked along the road side on road burms. The work involves widening from existing width to IRC single lane standred width formation width 5 meters in straight and 7 meter in curve as per their radius. Minimum 40cm of earth work shall be done by the Machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instruction of the Engineer-In Charge including all leads and lifts, with rock breaker.	130	Per Hours	3800	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Only	494000
	Total					494000

1	The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
	The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and

2 cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words ( +/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

lame o	f Work :- A/r & M/o Link road to village V: A	Otv		JOB NO:-		
/00 to	Schedule of Work :- A/r & M/o Link road to village Jiskoon km 0/00 to 8/00(SH:- Hiring of Tipper for 8/00 and other various road under Kawar sub Division)	carriage of n	nuck/stone km	ESTIMATED COS		420000 8400
Sr. No				EARNEST MONE TIME LIMIT:	1	Two month
	Description of items.	Qi	y Unit	Rate		
1				In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
	2	3	4	5	6	7
	Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material having capacity 400 cft. including P.O.L charge and other anciliary equipments as required at the site of work. The work shall to be carried out as per ministy of transport as per instructions of the Engineer-in- Charge including all leads and lifts.	60	Per Day	7000	Seven thousand only	420000
	Total					420000

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts. The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and 2 cost.

Quoted rate Figure ( +/-)
Quoted rate Words ( +/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWI

Dodra Kawar

				JOB NO:-	19	
	Schedule of 0 8/00 and other various road under Kawar sub Division)	Qty carriage of m	uck/stone km	ESTIMATED COS EARNEST MONE TIME LIMIT:		420000 8400 Two month
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qt	Unit	Rate In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material having capacity 400 cft. including P.O.L charge and other anciliary equipments as required at the site of work. The work shall to be carried out as per ministy of transport as per instructions of the Engineer-in- Charge including all leads and lifts.	60	Per Day	7000	Seven thousand only	420000
	Total		2			420000

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and
2 cost.

Quoted rate Figure ( +/-)
Quoted rate Words ( +/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

B&R Division HPPWD Dodra Kawar

JOB NO:-Schedule of Qty Name of Work: - R/R Damage to RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695(SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck/stone km 71/750 420000 ESTIMATED COST to 92/695and other various road under Kawar sub Division) 8400 **EARNEST MONEY** Two month TIME LIMIT: Sr. No Rate Description of items. Qty Unit Amount. In Words In Fig. 1 3 Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material having capacity 400 cft. including P.O.L charge and other anciliary equipments as required at the site of work. The work shall to be carried out as per ministy of 420000 Seven thousand only 7000 transport as per instructions of the Engineer-in- Charge including all leads and lifts. 60 Per Day 420000 Total

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and
2 cost.

Quoted rate Figure ( +/-)
Quoted rate Words ( +/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

JOB NO:-Schedule of Qty Name of Work :-R/R Damage to link road village Jiskoon km 0/00 to 8/00(Sh:-Hiring of Tractor for carriage of muck/stone 493000 ESTIMATED COST in km 0/00 to 8/00 and other link roads) 9860 **EARNEST MONEY Five Month** TIME LIMIT: Sr. No Description of items. Qty Unit Rate Amount. In Words In Fig. 1 7 6 5 4 3 Hiring of Tractor for carriage of material having capacity 90 cft. including P.O.L charge and other anciliary equipments as required at the site as per instructions of the Engineer-in- Charge including all leads and lifts. Rupees Three Thousand Four 1 493000 3400 Per Day 145 Hundred Only Total 493000

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and

2 cost.

Quoted rate Figure ( +/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY				Job	no.22
				ESTIMATED COST :-	481250	
				EARNEST MONEY:-	9625	
				TIME:-	Two months.	
ame (	of work:- A/R & M/O RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695.					
SH:-	Hiring of JCB Excavator cum loader for removal of slips and maintenance of road sur	rfood lem 51/	00 to 71/750	and other various road)		
Sr.	Tomoral of sups and manitenance of foad sur	riace kiii 517	1	and other various rougy		
No.	Description	Qty	Rate	Rate In words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excactor cum loader) front end loader 0.45cum/ hour including POL charges shifting charge and other ancillay equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all hegiths and all kinds of soils such as kankar moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such a spade work pick work jumer work soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechnacial transportion of necessary. The disposal of this undervecable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor shall be liable for its. All salvaged materils such as qurried stone shall belong to the department and manikumum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minium 30.00 cubice metre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hours ans 200 cum of snow shell be removed from the road surface in one hour other wise number of hours shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts.  Total	385.00	1250.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only	Per hours	481250 481250
	(Quoted rate in figure) (+/-)		-	(%)		401230

## Conditions:-

- 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Eigineer

B&R Division

HP.PWD Dodra Kawar.

Scanned with ACE Scanner

JOB NO:- 23 Name of Work :- R/R Damage to Link road road village Jiskoon km 0/00 to 8/00(SH:- Hiring of JCB removal of slips and **ESTIMATED COST** 487500 EARNEST MONEY 9750 Sr. No TIME LIMIT: Two Month Description of items. Qty Unit Rate 1 In Fig. In Words Amount. Hiring of J.C.B (Excavator-cum-Loader) having bucket capacity .45 cum includung P.O.L charges, 3 4 5 6 shifting charge and other anciliary equipments as required at site as per instructions of the Engineer-In-charge including all leads and lifts. Rupees One Thousand Two 390 1250 Per Hour 487500 Hundred & Fifty Only Total 487500

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and

2 cost.

Quoted rate Figure ( +/-)
Quoted rate Words ( +/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

	_	<		
1	0	21	4	/
		,	/	_

Name o	Schedule of Q of Work :- R/R Damage to RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695(SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of 695 and other various roads)	ty muck/stone	e km 71/750	ESTIMATED COST		490000 9800
				TIME LIMIT:		Three month
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qt	y Unit	Rate In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
1	2	3	4	5	6	
1	Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material having capacity 400 cft. including P.O.L charge and other anciliary equipments as required at the site of work. The work shall to be carried out as per ministy of transport as per instructions of the Engineer-in- Charge including all leads and lifts.	70	Per Day	7000	Seven thousand only	490000
						490000

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and

2 cost.

Quoted rate Figure ( +/-)
Quoted rate Words ( +/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

AME OF THE	SCHEDULE OF QU	JANTITY				
AME OF WORK:- Construction of 57.92 mtr. Span Steel to andar Village.	russ Bridge over Shelwaan I	Chad to conne	ct the	Bottimer.	495000.00	
				Earnest Money: Rs	9900.00	
SH-Geotechnical Investigation)				Time Limit :	One Month	
S.No Description of Item	0.			Rate	Unit	Amount
		uantity	In fig.	In word	- Cint	7 x ini o di it
Sub Soil Investigation in all type of soil/strata by drilling Nx Size 75 mm dia(2 no bores of 25.0 m depth each) for soil rock conditions at site of work. The scope of work preservation of core including relevant tests and submissign geotechnical report of comlex site of work including car within all leads and lift as perthe direction of Engineer-	investigation of ncludes sion of riage of materials	Running meter	9900.00	Rupees Nine Thousand Nine Hundred only	Per running meter	495000.0

Executive Engineer, Dodrakawar Division H.P.PWD Dodrakawar SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Preparation of Detailed Project Report of various roads under Dodrakawar Division:
1. C/o Link Road From Sharidhar to dhaniya dhol. Km 0/00 to 1/850.

C/o Link Road From Khaneti Kenchi to Kiterwari. Km 0/00 to 2/100.
 C/o Link Road From Gumma to Kharshali. Km 0/00 to 2/730.

P

4. C/o Link Road From Kharshali to Bangsar. km 0/00 to 2/100.

5. C/o Link Road from Sr. Sec . Kawar To Paatiun ke Devta Bagicha. Km 0/00 to 2/000.

Estimated Cost: Rs 499800.00

Earnest Money: Rs 9996.00

Time Limit :

30 Days

S.No	Decement on of It.		¥1. 14		Rate	Amount
	Description of Item	Quantity	y Unit In Fig. In words		In words	Amount
	Preparation of Detailed Project Report of which includes following provision as mentioned below:  i) Topography survey by digital total station with two second accuracy showing all features on survey plan like trees, culverts, bridges, electric poles, telephone poles, hand pumps, school, Habitants villages etc.  ii) Draw cross-sections at 15m intervals, L-sections and calculate the quantity of earthwork in standard format of autocad showing all layers of pavement components as applicable.  iii) Preparation of survey plan showing all details as per MORD guidelines and specifications. If any correction/amendment will be desired by the office the same may be corrected as desired and directed by the Engineer-In-Charge complete in all respect. After approval of the same from the head office the same should be submitted in three fair copies and soft copy as per the requirement of this office and upto entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge including all type of incidental charges.	10.780	Per Km	37500.00	Rupees Thirty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only	404250.00
2	CBR test including gain size analysis, atterberbs limit, proctor compaction and CBR value upto the entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge including all type of incidental charges.	21	Per Sample	4550.00	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty Only	95550.00
_		*17			Total:-	499800.0

Draft Schedule Quantity Recommended for Approval for Rs onl	ommended for Approval for Rs only.
---	------------------------------------

Executive Engineer, Dodra Kawar Division, H.P.PWD Dodra Kawar

Draft Schedule of Quantity approved for Rs. \_\_\_\_\_ only.

	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY				Job r	10. 27
				ESTIMATED COST :-	497701	
				EARNEST MONEY:-	9954	
Nan	no of work. D. I	11.		TIME:-	Two months.	
ITAL	ne of work:- Balance work C/O Rest house Building at Kawar tehsil Dodra Kawar Dis	trict Shimla	H.P (SH:- C/	O Form Work)		
(SH	:- C/O Form Work)					
Sr. No.	Description	Qty	Rate	Rate In words	Unit	Amount
1	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for :Foundations, footings, bases for columns etc. for mass concrete.	3.84	375.00	Rupees Three Hundred & Seventy Five Only	sqm.	1440
2	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for walls (any thickness) including atached pilasters, butteresses, plinth and string coueses etc.	234.48	670.00	Rupees Six Hundred & Seventy Only	Sqm.	157102
3	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. aand removal for form for suspended floor roofs landings balconies and access platform.	179.76	631.00	Rupees Six Hundred & Thirty One Only	Sqm.	113429
4	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for columns, pillars, piers, aboutments, posts and struts circular.	7.32	544.00	Rupees Five Hundred & Fourty Four Only	Sqm.	3982
5	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for Lintel, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers.	136.09	537.00	Rupees Five Hundred & Thirty Seven Only	Sqm.	73081
6	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form :for stairs, excluding landings) except spiral stair cases.	11.87	654.00	Rupees Six Hundred & Fifty Four Only	Sqm.	7763
7	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form Edgws of slabs and breaks in floors and Walls Under 20cm (twenty centimeter) wide	145.26	229.00	Rupees Two Hundred & Twenty Nine Only	Rmt.	33265
8	Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness), including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts etc. above plinth level up to floor five level, excluding cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement: 1:1.5:3 (1 cement: 1.5 coarse sand): 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) within all leads, lifta of materials and other incidentals.	4.31	11500.00	Rupees Eleven Thousand Five Hundred Only	cum	49565
9	Reinforced cement concrete work in Colimns pillars, posts and struts etc.	0.45	11500.00	Rupees Eleven Thousand Five Hundred Only	cum	5175

	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY				Job	no. 28
				ESTIMATED COST :-	499733	
				EARNEST MONEY:-	<u>9995</u>	
				TIME:-	Two months.	0
Vamo	e of work:- Balance work C/O Rest house Building at Kawar tehsil Dodra Kawar Dis	trict Shimla	H.P			
SH:	- P/L RCC 1:1:5:3 ) for slab (job no.2)	7				
Sr. No.	Description	Qty	Rate	Rate In words	Unit	Amount
1	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope up to 15° landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases above plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement, with 1:1.5:3 (1 cement: 1.5 coarse sand): 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).within all leads, lifta of materials and othrtr incidentals.	43.46	11500.00	Rupees Eleven Thousand Five Hundred Only	cum	499733
	Total					499733
	(Quoted rate in figure) (+/-)			(%)		
	(Quoted rate in Words) (+/-)					

# Conditions:-

- 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Eigineer B&R Division

#### SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY Job no. 29 ESTIMATED COST :-499733 EARNEST MONEY:-9995 TIME:-Two months. Name of work:- Balance work C/O Rest house Building at Kawar tehsil Dodra Kawar District Shimla H.P (SH:- P/L RCC 1:1:5:3) for slab (job no.3) Sr. Description No. Qty Rate Rate In words Unit Amount Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope up to 15° landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases above plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement, with 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse Rupees Eleven Thousand Five 43.46 11500.00 499733 cum sand): 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) within all leads, lifta of materials Hundred Only and othrtr incidentals. Total 499733 (Quoted rate in figure) (+/-) (Quoted rate in Words) (+/-)

### Conditions:-

- 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

**B&R** Division

	Job no. 30					
ESTIMATED COST :- EARNEST MONEY:-					49995 <u>0</u> 9999	
Name	e of work:- Balance work C/O Rest house Building at Kawar tehsil Dodra Kawar Dist	TIME:-	Two months.			
	· P/L steel work (job no.4)	rict Shimla I	1.P			
Sr. No.	Description	Qty	Rate	Rate In words	Unit	Amount
1	Steel reinforcement for RCC work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. Mild steel and medium tensile steel bars. luding all leads and leafts as per the direction of Engineer in Charge.	4864.75	102.77	Rupees One Hundred & Two - Paise Seventy Seven Only	KG	499950
	Total	4		* 2		499950
	(Quoted rate in figure) (+/-)	(%)			•	
	(Quoted rate in Words) (+/-)	90				

## Conditions:-

- 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Eigineer
B&R Division

	Schedule of Qty	8					
Name of Work:-C/o Govt Sr.Sec School Kawar(SH:- C/o Steel work for porch in GSS School at					ESTIMATED COST		
(awar)				EARNEST MON	NEY	9669	
				TIME LIMIT:		2 Months	
Sr. No	Description of items.	Otv	Unit	Rate			
	2 3 3 3 1 1 3 1 3 1	4.9		In Fig.	In Words	Amount.	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
1	Steel work welded in built up Sections and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a coat of red lead paint in gratting framed guard bars ladder, railling, brackets and similar work including all lead and lifta as per HPPWD Specification of 1990 Volume-I as directed by the Engineer-In -Charge.	2687.99	Кg	179.85	Rupees One Hundred & Seventy Nine - Paise Eighty Five Only	483435	
	Total					483435	

### Condition:-

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at

2 his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer B&R Division HPPWD

Dodra Kawar

<sup>1</sup> The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

JOB NO:- 3

		-	e per a constitue de la consti	JOB NO:-	9	
	Schedule of C					
	of Work :- A/R & M/o road village Jiskoon km 0/00 to 8/00(SH:- Hiring of JCB removal of slip	os and maint	enance of road	ESTIMATED COS	T	480000
km 0/00 to 8/00 and other various link roads)			EARNEST MONE	9600		
				TIME LIMIT:		Two Month
Sr. No	Description of items.	Oty Unit		Rate		
				In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Hiring of J.C.B (Excavator-cum-Loader) having bucket capacity .45 cum including P.O.L charges, shifting charge and other anciliary equipments as required at site as per instructions of the Engineer-In-charge including all leads and lifts.	384	Per Hour	1250	Rupees One Thomsand Two Hundred & Fifty Only	\$80000
	Total		-			\$40000

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and

2 cost.

Quoted rate Figure ( +/-)
Quoted rate Words ( +/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

#### SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY Job no. 338 ESTIMATED COST :-481047 9621 EARNEST MONEY:-Two months. TIME:-Name of work:- C/O link road from Jarkot to Jilari Dangrighad road km 0/00 to 3/500 (SH:- Providing and laying Kharanja stone soling in essential reaches at RD 0/480 to 0/720) Sr. Description Amount Rate In words Unit Rate Oty No. Preparation of sub grade by dressing to combor(Earth work for the cutting involved for Rupees Two - Paise Eight 1 sub-grade to be paid for separately depending upon the classification of soil completed 1840 2.08 884.40 cum Only as per HPPWD specification. Consolidation of sub grade with roller including making good the undulation etc.with Rupees One - Paise Thirty 1194 2 earth or quarry soil etc. and rerolling the sub-grade completed as per HPPWD 884.40 1.35 cum Five Only Specification. Stone soling properly hand-packed filling interstices with spalls and consolidating with Rupees Two Thousand power road roller to the requested gradient and comber including spreading watering Three Hundred & Fifty 478014 2350.00 203.41 cum and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per HPPWD Only specification 230mm spread thickness(finished work including materials and ladour) 481047 Total (Quoted rate in figure) (+/-) (.....%) (Quoted rate in Words) (+/-)

#### Conditions:-

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts

2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

**Executive Eigineer** 

**B&R** Division